PERKINS TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS MEETING

Held By: Perkins Township Board of Zoning Appeals

Place: Perkins Township Service Facility, Meeting Room, 2610 Columbus Avenue

Date: July 17, 2023

Time: 4:00 p.m.

Board Members Present: Mr. Kastor

Mr. Larry Pitts Mr. Bixler Mr. Bertsch Mr. Spence

Board Members Absent & Excused: Mr. Gast

Staff in Attendance: Ms. Angela Byington, Director of Community Development

Mr. Adam Panas, Planner

Mrs. Jessica Gladwell, Administrative Assistant

I. Pledge of Allegiance

Mr. Kastor called the meeting to order and lead the Board and staff in the Pledge of Allegiance.

II. Roll Call

Mr. Kastor asked for roll call to be taken.

Mr. Kastor, here; Mr. Pitts, here; Mr. Bixler, here; Mr. Bertsch, here; Mr. Spence, here.

III. Minutes

Mr. Kastor asked for a motion to approve the minutes from the May 15, 2022, meeting.

Mr. Pitts made the motion and Mr. Bertsch seconded.

Roll Call: Mr. Pitts, Yes; Mr. Bertsch, Yes; Mr. Spence, Yes; Mr. Bixler, Yes; Mr. Kastor, Yes.

IV. Chairperson's Welcome and Explanation of Public Hearing & Public Meeting

Mr. Kastor welcomed everyone to the meeting. He said it will be held in two (2) parts. First will be the Public Hearing, where the Board will hear from the applicant. Then they will switch to the Public Meeting, where the Board will decide the fate of the application.

Mrs. Gladwell Swore in everyone that signed in.